Authority (Service In charge of the award of contracts) during working hours at the Divisional
Delegation of Public Co •

8) ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE; The file may be obtained from the Divisional

Delegation of Public Contracts Bui Tel: (237) 677779475/655484686 as soon as this notice is
published against payment of a non-refundable sum of Seventy Six Thousand (76,000) FCFA,
payable at any Public Treasury.

9) SUBMISSION OF OFFERS; Each bid written In English or French shall be signed by the

bidder or by a duly authorized representative and presented in Seven (7) copies, that Is one (01)
original and six (06) copies labelled as such.